

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2024

with

MC(WP(C)) No. 422 of 2024 with MC(WP(C)) No. 517 of 2024

Manipur Technical University & 2 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Information Commission & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

07.10.2024

Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Md. Abdul Bagee Khan and Ms. Donapriya, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, pray for early hearing of this case.

In view of the submissions made above, let these cases be listed again on 23.10.2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet