

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2024

with MC(WP(C)) No. 422 of 2024 with MC(WP(C)) No. 517 of 2024

Manipur Technical University & 2 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Information Commission & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.11.2024

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1, submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 will be filed during the course of the day with an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up these matters after 1(one) week.

Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 27.11.2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE