

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2024

with

MC(WP(C)) No. 422 of 2024

with

MC(WP(C)) No. 517 of 2024

Manipur Technical University & 2 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Information Commission & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27.11.2024

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel and the Joint Secretary of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur submitted that due to the total shutdown imposed by some Civil Society Organisations and due to the Curfew imposed by the State Government as well as on account of total shutdown of Internet Services, all the members of the Bar Association are unable to attend court and conduct their cases. The learned counsel, accordingly, made a prayer on behalf of all the members of the Bar for adjourning the cases listed today on another date. The learned counsel further prays that interim order passed earlier be continued till the next date.

In view of the submission made above, list these cases again on 28.01.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE